



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY PVT. PARTY NO. 76 OF 2025

PRAKASH ASHOKRAO MARKAD
VERSUS
JYOTI CHANDRAKANT KASALIWAL

....
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Satyajit S. Bora
....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : March 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None appeared for the applicant when matter is called out twice in the morning session, therefore, matter was kept back. However, even in the afternoon session also none appeared for applicant.
2. In view of above, issue notice to the applicant, returnable on 02-04-2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)