



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

914 APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY PVT. PARTY NO. 76 OF 2025

**PRAKASH ASHOKRAO MARKAD
VERSUS
JYOTI CHANDRAKANT KASALIWAL**

....

Ms Gargee Gujare (through VC) h/f Ms Sunita G. Sonawane,
Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. S. S. Bora, Advocate for the Respondent

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : April 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Ms Gargee Gujare, the learned counsel appeared through video conferencing on behalf of Ms Sunita Sonawane, the learned counsel for the applicant, submits that the file has been returned to the applicant and as such, seeks discharge.
2. In view of above submissions made, the appearance of Ms Sunita G. Sonawane, the learned counsel is hereby discharged.
3. The applicant, namely Prakash Ashokrao Markad is personally present in the Court. He seeks time to engage another counsel.
4. Time is granted. List the matter on 09.06.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J.]

SMS